

## CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 13

Date: April 18, 2025

Agreement Date: November 17, 2022

Sheet: 1 of 2

Owner: **MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (DISTRICT)**

Project Description: **Regional Sewer Conveyance Line**

Contractor: **Downing Construction, Inc.**

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract:

This is an additive change order for the directed change in the Contractor's scope and a time extension. In addition, a detailed breakdown of the total cost is attached.

### JUSTIFICATION

The Contractor has presented a Change Order Request (COR) to the District that include additions to the original contract price. These changes were discussed between the parties, and they are in agreement with the District to complete the additional work. An addition of \$234,187.59 was requested by the Contractor.

### COR-29 – Diversion Structure Electrical Work

The Contractor requested a price increase for the additional work associated with the electrical design for Horton Diversion Structure. As per Addendum 3, a \$50,000 allowance was implemented for bid purposes which is being applied to the new overall cost based on final diversion structure design. The cost includes trenching and backfill for conduits, constructing diversion structure, diversion structure concrete pads, and electrical and instrumentation work. The work is to be done on a lump sum basis. This change was discussed and agreed upon by all parties. Based on the proposed change, addition \$234,187.59 will be accepted.

#### CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price	<u>\$ 6,508,281.00</u>
Current Contract Price adjusted by Previous Change Order(s)	<u>\$ 7,006,953.85</u>
Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased	<u>\$ 234,187.59</u>
New Contract Price including this Change Order	<u>\$ 7,241,141.44</u>

#### CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME

Contract Time will be increased	<u>60 days</u>
Date for Completion of all Work	<u>May 30, 2025</u>

#### APPROVALS REQUIRED

To be effective, this Change Order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the Project, or as may otherwise be required by the Contract Documents.

Requested by: <u>Downing Construction, Inc.</u>	Date: <u>02/07/2025</u>
Contractor	

Recommended by: _____	Date: <u>04/18/2025</u>
TKE Engineering, Inc.	
Terry Renner, P.E.	

Approved by: _____	Date: _____
Mission Springs Water District	
Brian E. Macy, PE - General Manager	

Accepted by: _____	Date: _____
Downing Construction, Inc.	
Kevin Ellis – President	